

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 266

ANSWERED ON 17
TH

 DECEMBER, 2015


EXPRESSWAYS


*266. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

 SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of expressways under operation and those under construction;

(b) the funds allocated and utilised in the expressways including Delhi-Jaipur expressway during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether any time-frame has been fixed for completion of work on such expressways including Delhi-Jaipur expressway, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the budgetary provisions for projects have been revised and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (d): Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 266 FOR ANSWER ON 17
TH

 DECEMBER, 2015 ASKED BY

SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA AND SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA REGARDING

EXPRESSWAYS


(a) Ahmedabad-Vadodara Expressway is under operation. This Expressway was 4 laned in 2004.


Eastern Peripheral Expressway is under construction. The contract agreements for this expressway were signed in August 2015 under six different packages on EPC mode. The start date for all six packages is 14.09.2015.


(b) No expressway wise funds are being allocated to or allocated by NHAI.


Delhi-Jaipur expressway is under consideration. Implementation and financing options are being explored.


The expenditure on Eastern Peripheral Expressway are as follows:


(c) Completion period for Eastern Peripheral Expressway is 30 months. The appointed date is 14.09.2015.  Schedule completion is March, 2018.


(d) Funding requirements of Expressways are met out of overall resources available with MoRTH & NHAI.


*****


Expenditure (Rs. in crores)

Project Name 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Eastern Peripheral Expressway 123.91 58.94 62.98 143.94

